The Group’s Real Estate Division develops, rents out and sells the proper-
ties it holds. The book value of the Group’s real estate portfolio and land
holdings in Finland, net of debt, was FIM 3,707 million. The Real Estate
Division’s net sales were FIM 416 million.

POLAR CORPORATION

THE ACCOUNTING PERIOD IN BRIEF

The Group’s operating loss was FIM 186 million (profit of FIM 54 million in
1996). Net sales were FIM 1,604 million (FIM 1,503 million).

The Construction Division’s operating margin was FIM 0 million (FIM 35
million). Uninvoiced orders in hand at year-end totalled FIM 532 million
(FIM 588 million).

The Real Estate Division’s operating margin was FIM 75 million (FIM 87
million). The occupancy rate, rental income and sales margin on properties
improved.

Net financing expenses were FIM -95 million (FIM -94 million). The loss
before extraordinary items, reserves and taxes was FIM 281 million (loss of
FIM 40 million). The loss before reserves and taxes was FIM 282 million
(loss of FIM 63 million).

The Group’s equity ratio was 28.5% (33.5%). After the share issue propo-
sed by the Board the equity ratio will be approx. 34%.

4

HOLDINGS BY NUMBER OF SHARES,
31 DECEMBER 1997

Number of shares Shareholders Shares
number % number %

1-100 1,865 36.62 63,420 0.05

101-1,000 1,573 30.89 768,055 0.64

1,001-10,000 1,365 26.80 5,452,375 4.54

10,001-100,000 246 4.82 6,750,360 5.62

100,001-1,000,000 32 0.63 10,695,650 8.90

yli 1,000,000 12 0.24 96,209,497 80.03

Total 5,093 100.00 119,939,357 99.78

Total on waiting list 61,696 0.05

On joint account 209,453 0.17

Issued stock 120,210,506 100.00

THE BIGGEST SHAREHOLDERS,
31 DECEMBER 1997

Shares Percentage holding

(1,000) and voting rights, %
Cervuctum Oy *) 40,000 33.30
UPM-Kymmene Corporation 8,816 7.30
Metra Corporation 8,349 6.90
Partek Group 6,359 5.30
Finnish Cooperative  Wholesale Society 5,305 4.40
Pohjola Insurance Company Ltd 4,247 3.50
Merita Bank 3,699 3.10
Stockmann Oy Ab 3,627 3.00
Kesko Pension Fund 3,460 2.90
Sampo Group 1,280 1,10

Total for 10 biggest
shareholders 81,142 70.80
Nominee-registered 13,214 11.00

Total 120,210 100.00

*) Cervuctum Oy is owned by: Metra Corporation (approx. 31% holding), UPM-Kymmene
Corporation (approx. 31%), Partek Oyj Ab (approx. 19%) and the Finnish Cooperative
Wholesale (approx. 19%).

NET PROFIT/LOSS*) AND EPS

POLAR’S TRADED SHARE PRICE RELATIVE TO

HEX- INDEX

1993  1994  1995  1996  1997
0

00

200

400

600

800

1 000

1 200

1 400

0

-2

-4

-6

-8

-10

-12

-14

-16

LOSS FIM MILLION EPS (FIM)

*) PROFIT/LOSS BEFORE RESERVES AND TAXES

1993   1994   1995   1996   1997

0

250

200

150

100

50

0

HEX-INDEX

POLAR’S TRADED SHARE PRICE

(AVERAGE)

SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

Polar Corporation’s ordinary shares are quoted

on the Helsinki Stock Exchange. The international
ISIN code for Polar’s ordinary shares is FI
0009002760. Each ordinary share confers equal
entitlement to dividends and voting rights. The sha-
res have a par value of FIM 10.

SHARE CAPITAL
At the end of the accounting period, there were
120,210,506 Polar Corporation shares. According to
the book-entry securities register the company had a to-
tal of 5,093 registered shareholders on 31 December